Republic of the Philippines 

VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 11, s. 2023 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023 PROGRAM OF RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES (PRE) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR MILLION ONE 

HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (₱224,119,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, VSU is requesting Board approval for the 2023 Budget of Internally Generated 
Income (Special Trust Fund - 164) across five (5) campuses of VSU amounting to TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (₱224,119,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the fund source includes income from tuition, other school fees, fiduciary fees, 
service and business income while amounts on the projected income per campus were based on 
historical figures and incorporated in the DBM-BESF (Department of Budget and Management-